

RECOGNITION

Testing Laboratory	LAB-CONTROL SRL Ecotoxicology section VIA CA' DONA' 545 45030 SAN MARTINO DI VENEZZE RO ITALY
Testing Laboratory	See annex
Testing basis	DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025:2018-03
Mark of conformity	DIN CERTCO Anerkanntes Prüflaboratorium
- · · · · ·	
Registration No.	PL299
Valid until	2029-01-09
Right of use	This recognition confirms that the testing laboratory has the required competence to carry out tests within the certification procedures of DIN CERTCO in accordance with the specified standards for the products listed in the annex.
	The testing laboratory operates here in accordance with the aforementioned test basis and is granted the right to use the above mark of conformity in conjunction with the corresponding registration number.
	See annex for further information.
	ONEO BAA

CHAFT

DIN CERTCO

DIN CERTCO Gesellschaft für Konformitätsbewertung mbH · Alboinstraße 56 · D-12103 Berlin · www.dincertco.de

Dipl.-Biol. Katharina Vehring, M. Eng.

2024-01-09

Certification Body



ANNEX

Recognition

PL299 dated 2024-01-09

Approval Scope

Product(s)	Test basis	Location(s)
Additives according to DIN EN 13432	Certification Scheme Additives harmless to the composting process (2023-11)	SAN MARTINO DI VENEZZE

BPI Certification Scheme BPI Commercial Compostability Certification Scheme – 2.5 SAN MARTINO DI VENE Compostable products, resins, and intermediates according to ASTM D6400 and if applicable, in Connection with ASTM D6868 and/or ASTM D8410 (2023-06)	according to ASTM D6400 and if applicable, in Connection	DI VENEZZE
--	--	------------

Biowaste Bags made of compostable materials	Certification Scheme Biowaste Bags made of compostable materials (2020-08)	SAN MARTINO DI VENEZZE

Products made of compostable materials	Certification Scheme Products made of compostable materials (DIN-Geprüft) (2021-07)	SAN MARTINO DI VENEZZE
	Certification Scheme Products made of compostable materials (DINplus) (2022-09)	
	Certification Scheme products made of industrially compostable materials (2023-07)	
	Seedling	



Page 1 of 2



ANNEX

Page 2 of 2

Recognition

PL299 dated 2024-01-09

Approval Scope

Product(s)	Test basis	Location(s)
Products made of compostable materials for home and garden composting	Certification scheme Products made of compostable materials for home and garden composting (2023-01)	SAN MARTINO DI VENEZZE

Head of laboratory

Mrs. Palmira Bergo, Dr. Stefano Mazzetto

Deputy

Dr. Fulvio Zecchini

